
I 5  

~ 

I -  

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

I 28 
I 

ON CO VI? BEFORE THE ARIZO 

ZOMMISSIONERS: 

EFF HATCH-MILLER, Chairman 
NILLIAM A. MUNDELL 

2005 d0V I O  A I I :  49 

dARC SPITZER 
dJKE GLEASON 
SISTIN K. MAYES 

N THE MATTER OF THE GENERIC 
’ROCEEDINGS CONCERNING ELECTRIC 
WSTRUCTURING ISSUES 

N THE MATTER OF THE GENERIC 
’ROCEEDING CONCERNING THE ARIZONA 
NDEPENDENT SCHEDULING 
4DMINISTRATOR 

Docket No. E-00000A-02-005 1 

Docket No. E-00000A-01-0630 

NOTICE OF FILING SUMMARY OF 
TESTIMONY 

Staff hereby provides notice of filing Summary of Testimony of Barbara Keene. 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this loth day of November 2005. 

1200 West Washington 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 
(602) 542-3402 
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3riginal and fifteen copies of the foregoing 
filed this loth day of November 2005 with: 

3ocket Control 
4rizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

Zopy of the foregoing mailed this 1 Ofh day 
if November 2005 to: 

VIICHAEL A CURTIS 
WILLIAM P SULLIVAN 
XJRTIS, GOODWIN, SULLIVAN, UDALL & 
SCHWAB, PLC 
27 12 N 7TH STREET 
THOENIX ARIZONA 85006-1090 

SCOTT WAKEFIELD 
RUCO 
11 10 W WASHINGTON, SUITE 220 
PHOENIX ARIZONA 85007 

WALTER W MEEK 
4RIZONA UTILITY INVESTOR ASSOCIATION 
2 100 N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 2 10 
PHOENIX ARIZONA 85004 

4 B BAARDSON 
YORDIC POWER 
5463 N DESERT BREEZE CT 
rUCSON ARIZONA 85750-0846 

JANA BRANDT 
KELLY BARR 
SALT RIVER PROJECT 
P 0 BOX 52025 PAB221 
PHOENIX ARIZONA 85072-2025 

C WEBB CROCKETT 
JAY L. SHAPIRO 
PATRICK J. BLACK 
FENNEMORE CRAIG 
3003 N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 2600 
PHOENIX ARIZONA 85012-2913 

LAWRENCE V ROBERTSON JR 
MUNGER CHADWICK PLC 
333 N WILMOT SUITE 300 
TUCSON ARIZONA 8571 1-2634 

MICHAEL GRANT 
GALLAGHER & KENNEDY 
2575 E CAMELBACK RD 
PHOENIX ARIZONA 85016-9225 

ROGER K FERLAND 
QUARLES & BRADY STREICH LANG LLP 
RENAISSANCE ONE 
TWO N CENTRAL AVENUE 
PHOENIX ARIZONA 85004-2391 

JANA VAN NESS 
APS 
MAIL STATION 9908 
P 0 BOX 53999 
PHOENIX ARIZONA 85072-3999 

MICHAL A TRENTEL 
PATRICK W BURNETT 
PANDA ENERGY INT’L INC 
4 100 SPRING VALLEY SUITE 10 10 
DALLAS TEXAS 75244 

RUSSELL JONES 
D. MICHAEL MANDIG 
WATERFALL ECONOMIDIS CALDWELL HANSHAW 
& VILLAMANA, P.C. 
5210 E WILLIAMS CIRCLE STE 800 
TUCSON ARIZONA 8571 1 

STEVEN C GROSS 
PORTER SIMON 
40200 TRUCKEE AIRPORT RD 
TRUCKEE CALIFORNIA 96 1 6 1 

RAYMOND HEYMAN 
MICHAEL PATTEN 
ROSHKA HEYMAN & DEWULF 
400 E VAN BUREN SUITE 800 
PHOENIX ARIZONA 85004 

WILLIAM D. BAKER 
ELLIS & BAKER, PC 
73 10 N 16TH STREET SUITE 320 
PHOENIX ARIZONA 85020 

BARRY GOLDWATER, JR. 
3104 E CAMELBACK RD., SUITE 274 
PHOENIX ARIZONA 850 16 
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CHRISTOPHER HITCHCOCK 
LAW OFFICES OF CHRISTOPHER HITCHCOCK 
P 0 BOX AT 
BISBEE ARIZONA 85603-01 15 

PETER VAN HAREN 
JESSE W SEARS 
CITY OF PHOENIX 
200 W WASHINGTON STREET SUITE 1300 
PHOENIX ARIZONA 85003-161 1 

LAURIE WOODALL 
ENVIRONMENTAL ENFORCEMENT SECTION 
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL 
15 S 15TH AVENUE 
PHOENIX ARIZONA 85007 

DONNA M. BRONSKI 
CITY OF SCOTTSDALE 
CITY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE 
3939 N. DRINKWATER BLVD. 
SCOTTSDALE ARIZONA 8525 1 

THEODORE E ROBERTS 
SEMPRA ENERGY RESOURCES 

SAN DIEGO CALIFORNIA 92 101 -30 17 
101 ASH STREET HQ 12-B 

DEBORAH R. SCOTT 
KIMBERLY A. GROUSE 
SNELL & WILMER 
ONE ARIZONA CENTER 
400 E VAN BUREN STREET 
PHOENIX ARIZONA 85004-2202 

JAY I. MOYES 
MOYES STOREY 
1850 N CENTRAL AVENUE, #1100 
PHOENIX AZ 85004-4541 

PATRICK J. SANDERSON 
ARIZONA INDEPENDENT SCHEDULING 
ADMINISTRATOR ASSOC. 
4397 W. BETHANY HOME ROAD, #lo25 
PHOENIX AZ 85301 

JERRY COFFEY 
ERIC BRONNER 
POBOX 111 
TAMPA FL 33602 

ROBERT S. LYNCH 
340 E PALM LANE, STE. 140 
PHOENIX AZ 85004-4603 

DAVID COUTURE 
TUCSON ELECTRIC POWER CO. 
ONE SOUTH CHURCH STREET 
TUCSON AZ 85701 

THOMAS MUMAW 
KARILEE RAMALEY 
PINNACLE WEST CAPITAL CORPORATION 
400 N. 5TH STREET, STE. 8695 
PHOENIX AZ 85004 

STACY AGUAYO 
APS ENERGY SERVICES 
400 E. VAN BUREN STREET, STE. 750 
PHOENIX AZ 85004 

STEVE MENDOZA 
ARIZONA POWER AUTHORITY 
1810 W. ADAMS 
PHOENIX AZ 85007-2697 

3 

KEN BAGLEY 
RW BECK 
14635 N. KIERLAND BLVD., STE. 130 
SCOTTSDALE ARIZONA 8 525 6-2769 
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Summary of the Testimony of Barbara Keene 

Generic Proceeding Concerning Electric Restructuring Issues and 
Generic Proceeding Concerning the Arizona Independent Scheduling Administrator 

Docket Nos. E-00000A-02-0051 and E-00000A-01-0630 

Staff recommends that APS’ revised Code of Conduct be adopted, except for modifications in 

.he following areas: the designation of Pinnacle West Capital Corporation as a Competitive Electric 

4ffiliate, Shared Services, Confidential Customer Information, Transfer of Goods and Services, 

Reporting Requirements, and Competitive Procurement. 

Staff recommends that Pinnacle West be designated as a Competitive Electric Affiliate, that a 

lefinition for Operating Employees be added to the Code of Conduct, that Operating Employees be 

:xcluded from providing Shared Services, that each employee that provides shared services be 

-equired to sign an affidavit stating that he or she will not act as a conduit for improperly sharing 

nformation, that the Code of Conduct be modified to state that the same lawyer cannot represent both 

;ides in an arm’s length transaction, and that Confidential Customer Information not be provided to 

ithers without the customer’s prior written authorization. 
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